
Reg’s Coaches Ltd 

Bus Service JHN2 

 

Route JHN2             Hatfield to John Henry Newman Catholic School 

                                   (School days only) Starting 5th September 2022 

 

07.35 Hatfield Bishops Rise, by Northdown Road 

07.38 Hatfield Bishops Rise, opp Co-op 

07.42 Hatfield Market Place, Town Centre 

07.46 Hatfield Wellfield Road, by Burfield Close 

07.55 WGC  Barn Close 

07.57 WGC  Digswell Road, by Pentley Park 

08.04 WGC  Bessemer Road 

08.06 WGC  Knightsfield, by Oakdale 

08.30 Stevenage John Henry Newman School 

 

15.10 Stevenage John Henry Newman School 

15.40 WGC  Knightsfield, by Oakdale 

15.42 WCG  Bessemer Road 

15.49 WGC  Digswell Road, by Pentley Park 

15.51 WGC  Barn Close 

16.00 Hatfield Wellfield Road, by Burfield Close 

16.04 Hatfield Market Place, Town Centre 

16.06 Hatfield Bishops Rise, opp Co-op 

16.11 Hatfield Bishops Rise, by Northdown Road 

 

Please note school finishes earlier on Fridays, therefore the return route will start at 14.30 

Route: Bishops Rise, Cavendish Way, Queensway, Wellfield Rd, Comet Way, A6129, Stanborough Rd, Parkway, Turmore Dale, 
Handside Ln, Russell Croft Rd, Parkway, The Campus, Digswell Rd, Knighsfield, Bessemer Rd, Hertford Rd, Welwyn Bypass Rd, 
A1M-jct 7, Broadhall Way, Gunnelswood Rd, Hitchin Rd, JHN School. 

Return journey in reverse order. 

 


